



7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Status File Number Title In Committee Resolution R-2007-0042 Resolution authorizing and directing the City Engineer to require the Union Pacific Railroad Company to install new prefabricated concrete crossings at the public grade crossing Controlling Body: Public Works Committee Introduced: 2/6/2007 Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT **EXCUSED** ACTION Barczak DATE: Czaplewski Dobrowski Kopplin V Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Vice-Chair Meinber **ADOPT COMMON COUNCIL ACTION** MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT **EXCUSED** ACTION Barczak DATE: Czaplewski FEB 0 6 2007 Dobrowski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel

TOTAL



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2007-0042

Final Action:

FEB 0 6 2007

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution authorizing and directing the City Engineer to require the Union Pacific Railroad Company to install new prefabricated concrete crossings at the public grade crossing.

S. 80 Street, U.S. DOT Crossing No. 177247V at milepost 87.20 of the Milwaukee subdivision at West Allis, Wisconsin.

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of West Allis believes that the above captioned railroad crossing in S. 80 is in need of immediate repairs and should be replaced; and

WHEREAS, The Union Pacific Railroad Company is obligated by State Statute 86.12(1) to keep the surface of the crossing between the tracks and rails and extending 4 feet on either side of the outside rails, in good condition and repair for highway travel; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Allis may require Union Pacific Railroad Company to repair and improve the crossing by the authority of State Statutes 86.12(1).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that Union Pacific Railroad is hereby required to repair said railroad crossings and that the City Administrative Officer/Clerk/Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to serve a copy of this resolution upon Union Pacific Railroad Company and all other appropriate State and Federal officials as required by State Statutes 86.12(1) for the improvement of the railroad crossing in S. 80 Street, as therein described.

eng res union pacific rr crossings s80st

ADOPTED

FEB 0 6 2007

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED February 8, 3007

Jeannette Bell Mayor

U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

1 9802

검

m

0000

1670

7000

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage Certified Fee Postmark Here Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees ្សីក្រីក្រ Fischer (Union Pacific Railroad) Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. 4823 N. 119 St., Rm. 122 Mi iwaukee, WI 53225 PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse for Instructions





CITY CLERK/TREASURER OFFICE

Paul M. Ziehler City Administrative Officer Clerk/Treasurer

Rosemary West Treasurer's Office Supervisor Senior Accountant

> Monica Schultz Assistant City Clerk 414/302-8200 414/302-8207 (Fax)

City Hall 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

February 12, 2007

Gary Wilwerding Union Pacific Railroad 301 W. Lake St., Rm. 103 Northlake, IL 60164

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

RE: Union Pacific Railroad Company to install new prefabricated concrete crossings at the public grade crossing, S. 80 Street, U.S. DOT Crossing No. 17724V at milepost 87.20 of the Milwaukee subdivision at West Allis, Wisconsin.

Dear Mr. Wilwerding:

Enclosed please find Resolution No. R-2007-0042, adopted on February 6, 2007, directing Union Pacific Railroad to make repairs to the subject railroad crossings.

Please contact either Michael Lewis, City Engineer at (414) 302-8372 or Brian Block, Engineering Technician at (414) 302-8367 with a schedule when repairs will be made.

Sincerely,

Paul M. Ziehler

City Administrative Officer

Clerk/Treasurer

/amn enclosure

cc:

Michael Lewis

Brian Block

Jim Fisher, Union Pacific Railroad (Via Certified Mail)

Richard L. Ellison, Union Pacific Railroad